

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1058545

March 2010 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Form CP-1

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION	
Form KSONA-1. Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification A	ct.

etion date:	
o S. R East	West
North / South Line of	Section
East / West Line of S	Section
t Outside Section Corner:	
SE SW	
Well #:	
her:	
Permit #:	-
	Sacks
	Sacks
	Sacks
oration Commission	
Zip: +	
Zip: +	

Submitted Electronically



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT Form KSONA-1 July 2010 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent); T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application). Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) T-1 (Transfer) CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #	Well Location:
Name:	
Address 1:	County:
Address 2:	Lease Name: Well #:
City: Zip: Contact Person:	If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of the lease below:
Phone: () Fax: ()	
Email Address:	
Surface Owner Information:	
Name:	When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
Address 1:	sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2:	county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
City: State: Zip:+	

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

- I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), I have provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that I am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.
- □ I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). I acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this task, I acknowledge that I am being charged a \$30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the \$30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1 form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

[

I



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Invoice

Date: 5/21/2011 Invoice # 4916

P.O.#:

Quantity

Due Date: 6/20/2011 **Division:** Russell



Price

Taxable

Contact: ARES ENERGY LTD Address/Job Location: ARES ENERGY LTD 405 N. Marienseld Ste 250 MIDLAND TX 79701

Reference: **BRENNES 20-10**

Description of Work: PLUG JOB

Quantity		Price	Taxable
	\$	963.85	No
162	\$	2,086.20	Yes
279	\$	589.00	No
108	\$	524.40	Yes
20	\$	210.69	No
9	\$	154.66	Yes
67	\$	141.44	Yes
20	\$	123.29	No
	162 279 108 20 9 67	\$ 162 \$ 279 \$ 108 \$ 20 \$ 9 \$ 67 \$	\$ 963.85 162 \$ 2,086.20 279 \$ 589.00 108 \$ 524.40 20 \$ 210.69 9 \$ 154.66 67 \$ 141.44

Invoice Terms:		SubTotal:	\$ 4,793.53
Net 30	Discount Available <u>ONLY</u> if Invoice is Paid & within listed terms o		\$ (719.03)
	SubTotal for Ta	xable items:	\$ 2,470.70
	SubTotal for Non-Ta	xable Items:	\$ 784.53
		Total:	\$ 4,074.50
	6.30% Ness County Sales Tax	Tax:	\$ 155.65
Thank You For Your Business!	Amo	ount Due:	\$ 4,230.16
	Applied P	ayments:	
Past Due Invoices are subject to a service char		ance Due:	\$ 4,230.16

ltem

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

1

	Сол	ipany			Artes		PROCESSEL
Accou	unt ∉'s	Proper	ty #'s		Ares	Cond Colorida Colorida Co	
GEN	SUB	GEN	SUB	AFE # D1103	Amount	Constant.	
NET TO TOUR MANAGEMENT AND A TANKS		1000	0010	131103			
and a second second second				na an anna an an Anna 19 fe suidh an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	na dan pada sa		
Marine Bartanga ang sa ang sa	,				na any any any any any any any any any a		
pproval	s F	THE		Total	n de la la contra de la contra d		

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

June 30, 2011

Henry N. Clanton ARES Energy, LTD 405 N. MARIENFELD, STE 250 MIDLAND, TX 79701

Re: Plugging Application API 15-135-25238-00-00 Brenner 20-10 SE/4 Sec.20-17S-21W Ness County, Kansas

Dear Henry N. Clanton:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after December 27, 2011. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely, Production Department Supervisor

cc: District 1

(620) 225-8888